Strain relief grommets
Required for MC and MCS hv-connectors
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GES High Voltage, Inc. USA | www.ges-highvoltage.com | sales@ges-highvoltage.com                                                                                                                       Rev.# 250626
Compatible with MC hv-connectors from GES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIA (IN) DIA (OUT) MATERIAL COLOR
1100-22A-1-BU GSR-22080, grommet, 6.5-8.0 mm 6.5-8.0 mm 22 mm Elastomer Rubber Blue
1100-22B-1-YW GSR-22095, grommet, 8.0-9.5 mm 8.0-9.5 mm 22 mm Elastomer Rubber Yellow
1100-22C-1-RD GSR-22110, grommet, 9.5-11.0 mm 9.5-11.0 mm 22 mm Elastomer Rubber Red
1100-22D-1-GN GSR-22125, grommet, 11.0-12.5 mm 11.0-12.5 mm 22 mm Elastomer Rubber Green
1100-22E-1-GY GSR-22140, grommet, 12.5-14.0 mm 12.5-14.0 mm 22 mm Elastomer Rubber Gray
Compatible with MCS hv-connectors from GES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIA (IN) DIA (OUT) MATERIAL COLOR
1100-19A-1-YW GSR-19065, grommet, 4.0-6.5 mm 4.0-6.5 mm 19 mm Elastomer Rubber Yellow
1100-19B-1-GY GSR-19080, grommet, 5.0-8.0 mm 5.0-8.0 mm 19 mm Elastomer Rubber Gray
1100-19C-1-BK GSR-19095, grommet, 6.5-9.5 mm 6.5-9.5 mm 19 mm Elastomer Rubber Black
1100-19D-1-GN GSR-19105, grommet, 7.0-10.5 mm 7.0-10.5 mm 19 mm Elastomer Rubber Green
Manufactured under ISO 9001 & ISO 14001, made in Germany.
* GES high voltage connectors are designed, tested, and rated for DC voltages only. GES does not assume any liability for the transmission of AC voltages and for any direct or indirect
disadvantages or damages. It is the customer's responsibility to ensure appropriate testing, application safety and functional reliability when transmitting AC voltages via GES
connectors.
• HIGH VOLTAGE IS HAZARDOUS.
• NEVER UNMATE UNDER LOAD.
• TO BE HANDLED BY TRAINED STAFF ONLY.